

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 163/2021

Suresh Kumar S/o Ganpat Lal

----Appellant

Versus

Govinda S/o Kanhaiya Lal

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Pradeep Singh for
Mr. Rajveer Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

Order

16/11/2021

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that in the appeal filed against the preliminary decree in the matter, notices have been issued and this appeal has been filed against the final decree.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks. Dasti as well.

Record of trial Court be summoned.

List along with S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 350/2016 on 20.12.2021.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J