

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 163/2021

Suresh Kumar S/o Ganpat Lal and Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Govinda S/o Kanhaiya Lal and Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 350/2016

Suresh Kumar Aatmz and Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Radhakishan And Ors

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rajveer Sharma, Advocate
(through VC)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Dadhich, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA

Order

05/01/2022

Let return of notices of unserved respondents be awaited further for 17.01.2022.

Let a reminder be issued to the Courts below concerned for sending the record to this Court immediately.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J