

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 163/2021

Suresh Kumar S/o Ganpat Lal & Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Govinda S/o Kanhaiya Lal & ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 350/2016

Suresh Kumar Aatmz

----Appellant

Versus

Radhakishan And Ors

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr.Rajveer Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. J.K. Moolchandani

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

31/03/2022

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 163/2021:-

This second appeal arises against the final decree for partition dated 21.12.2019.

Appellant has filed certain additional documents alongwith the application under Order 41 rule 27 CPC.

The second appeal has not been admitted so far.

Additional documents sought to be produced by the appellant shall be considered at the time of hearing the appeal for admission subject to admissibility and relevancy of the documents.

Accordingly, the application No.1/2022 under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC stands disposed of.

