

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 163/2021

Suresh Kumar S/o Ganpat Lal

----Appellant

Versus

Govinda S/o Kanhaiya Lal

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 350/2016

Suresh Kumar Aatmz

----Appellant

Versus

Radhakishan And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rajveer Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Dadhich

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

04/05/2022

List these cases again on 08.08.2022.

Interim order shall continue.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

SAURABH/70-71

सत्यमेव जयते