

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 163/2021

Suresh Kumar S/o Ganpat Lal

----Appellant

Versus

Govinda S/o Kanhaiya Lal

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 350/2016

Suresh Kumar Aatmz

----Appellant

Versus

Radhakishan And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. S.M. Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Dadhich

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

07/07/2023

List these matters after two weeks as prayed by learned counsel for the appellant.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J