

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 163/2021

Suresh Kumar S/o Ganpat Lal

----Appellant

Versus

Govinda S/o Kanhaiya Lal

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 350/2016

Suresh Kumar Aatmz

----Appellant

Versus

Radhakishan And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Pradeep Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. I.J. Kathuria
		Dr. T.C. Sharma
		Mr. Manoj Prajapat for
		Mr. Mukesh Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

11/11/2024

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 350/2016:-

1. Learned counsel Mr. I.J. Kathuria is appearing on behalf of respondent No.4.
2. Service complete.

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 163/2021:-

1. List for admission on 25.11.2024.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J