

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 163/2021

Suresh Kumar S/o Ganpat Lal

----Appellant

Versus

Govinda S/o Kanhaiya Lal

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 350/2016

Suresh Kumar Aatmz

----Appellant

Versus

Radhakishan And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Pradeep Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mukesh Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA
Order

01/08/2025

Matter comes up on an application No. 1/2025 in SB CSA No. 163/2021 filed under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC for bringing the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1- Govinda on record.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed and legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1- Govinda as described in Para No.2 of the application are taken on record.

Amended cause title filed with the application is taken on record.

Issue notice to legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1- Govinda.

List after four weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J