

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 163/2021

Suresh Kumar S/o Ganpat Lal

----Appellant

Versus

Govinda S/o Kanhaiya Lal

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 350/2016

Suresh Kumar Aatmz

----Appellant

Versus

Radhakishan And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rajveer Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bhuwadeshwar Shekhawat for Mr. Satyam Khandelwal Mr. I.J. Kathuria Mr. Shivang Khandelwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

08/05/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for withdrawal of the application (IA No.3/2025) for early listing of the matter.

In view of above, the said application is dismissed as withdrawn.

List after two weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J